
 
INVITATION FOR BID # 21-15 

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

755 ROANOKE STREET, SUITE 2C 
CHRISTIANSBURG, VA  24073-3179 

DATE  BID OPENING DATE AND HOUR SEALED BID 

September 4, 2020  September 14, 2020  3:00PM No 

 
ADDRESS ALL INQUIRES AND 
CORRESPONDENCE TO: 
Montgomery County Purchasing Department 
755 Roanoke Street, Suite 2C 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-3179 
Heather M. Hall, C.P.M. 
Telephone Number: (540) 382-5784 
Fax Number:  (540) 382-5783 
e-mail address:  
hallhm@montgomerycountyva.gov  

    SPECIAL     INSTRUCTIONS 
1.  Sealed Bid responses should be returned in an envelope with the bid number and opening date indicated on the 
outside of the envelope. 
2. Faxed responses to Sealed Bids cannot be sent directly to the Purchasing Department.   
3. Responses must be submitted on this form and the attachment provided. 
4.  Responses should be signed below. 
5.  Responses will be received in the Montgomery County Purchasing Department, at the address listed above, 
until the bid opening date and hour or, if specified, the bid return date and hour shown above. 
6.  Contact the Purchasing Department for bid award information.  Enclose a self-addressed stamped envelope if 
you wish to obtain price information. 
7.  DELIVERY IS F.O.B. DESTINATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY MONOTGOMERY COUNTY 
IN THE BODY OF THE BID. 
8.  Attachment A is incorporated by reference into this invitation for bid and any resulting contract.

 

COMMODITY: 2020 Ford F250 STX Crew Cab 

NO Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Price 

   1. 
 
 
 

2020 Ford F250 STX Crew Cab per attached specifications   
 
BID CLARIFICATION:  It is the responsibility of the bidder to 
request clarification concerning questions pertaining to the terms and 
conditions, specifications, scope of work, and definitions contained 
within this bid no later than five days prior to the opening date.   
 
State make and model of bid: _____________________________ 
 
Do not include tax, titling, or tags in bid price.  Title is to be made 
out to Montgomery County Board of Supervisors. 
 
Delivery will be ______ days after receipt of order. We must HAVE 
this by December 15, 2020 

 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
EA  

 
$_______

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$_________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS INVITATION FOR BID AND SUBJECT OT ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS IMPOSED HERIN AND IN 
ATTACHMENTS, THE UNDERSIGNED OFFERS AND AGREES TO FURNISH THE ITEM(S) FOR THE PRICES OFFERED.

FULL LEGAL NAME (PRINT) 
 
 

FEDERAL TAXPAYER NUMBER (ID#) DELIVERY DATE 

PURCHASE ORDER ADDRESS 
 
 
 

PAYMENT ADDRESS TERMS 
NET 30 

CONTACT NAME/TITLE (PRINT) 
 
 

SIGNATURE (INK) DATE 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 
 
 

TELEPHONE NUMBER TOLL FREE NUMBER FAX NUMBER 



 
 

 

F-250 STX Truck Crew Cab 
 
Transmission 

10-Speed Automatic 

Drivetrain 

4x4 

Engine 
6.7L V-8 cyl 

 

 110V/400W Outlet 

 6" Angular Chrome Step Bar 

 Color-Coordinated Full Carpet w/Floor Mats 

 Electronic-Locking w/3.31 Axle Ratio 

 Engine Block Heater 

 FX4 Off-Road Package 

 Transfer Case & Fuel Tank Skid Plates 

 Power Equipment Group 

 STX Appearance Package 

 SiriusXM Radio 

 Tailgate Step & Handle 

 Trailer Brake Controller 
 

 3YR/36,000 BUMPER / BUMPER 

 5YR/100,000 DIESEL ENGINE 

 5YR/60,000 POWERTRAIN 

 5YR/60,000 ROADSIDE ASSIST 

 BOX RAIL/TAILGATE MOLDINGS 

 DOOR HANDLES - BLACK 

 FULLY AUTOMATIC HEADLIGHTS 



 
 

 

 LOCKING REMOVABLE TAILGATE 

 PICKUP BOX, TIE DOWN HOOKS -NA W/BOX DLT 

 SPARE TIRE AND WHEEL LOCK -NA W/BOX DLT 

 TOW HOOKS 

 TRAILER SWAY CONTROL 

 WIPERS- INTERMITTENT 

 4-WHEEL ANTILOCK BRAKE SYS 

 FORDPASS CONNECT 4GWI-FI HOTSPOT TELEMATICS MODEM 

 HILL START ASSIST 

 JEWEL EFFECT HEADLAMPS 

 MANUAL LOCKING HUBS 

 MONO BEAM COIL SPRING FRT SUSPENSION W/STAB BAR 

 MYKEY 

 REAR VIEW CAMERA NA W/BOX DLT 

 
  



 
 

 

 
ATTACHMENT A 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

  
  

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
https://montva.com/docs/default-source/purchasing-solicitations/ifb_terms_and_conditions.pdf?sfvrsn=97ffdc9c_2 
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 1. AWARD OF CONTRACT:  Awards are made to the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder.  Evaluation will be based on net prices.  Unit prices, 
extensions and grand total must be shown.  In case of arithmetic errors, the unit price will govern.  If cash discount for prompt payment is offered, it 
must be clearly shown in the space provided. Discounts for prompt payment will not be considered in making awards.  Montgomery County reserves the 
right to reject any and all bids in whole or in part, to waive any informality, and to delete items prior to making an award. 

 2.  WARRANTY (COMMERCIAL):  The Contractor agrees that the supplies or services furnished under any award resulting from this solicitation shall 
be covered by the most favorable commercial warranties the contractor gives any customer for such supplies or services and that the rights and remedies 
provided therein are in addition to and do not limit those available to Montgomery County by any other clause of this solicitation.  A copy of this 
warranty must be furnished with the bid. 

  
 


